T R UC K G E A R

2010-2014 Dodge PRO SERIES 2500-3500
Part # 130-41-0006 Installation instructions.
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Bolt Bag Contents

Quantity |Description
8 1/2" X 1 3/4" Bolts
8 1/2" Lock Washers
8 1/2" Hex Nuts
16  [1/2" Flat Washers

8 10mm X 50mm Bolts
, 8 3/8" Lock Washers

| Tow hook Holes R b 16 3/8" Flat Washers

L T SRR _ 8  [10mm Nuts

| ’ 6 |1/4"X 1" Bolts

6 1/4” Lock Washers

6 1/4" Hex Nuts

12 |1/4" Flat Washers

110 Total Pieces

Passenger Side

Step 1: Remove factory bumper by removing factory 18mm nuts (4) on the side of frame. DIESEL TRUCKS: Remove
plastic grill cover on top of motor. Locate 2 13mm bolts from the turbo cooler and push the turbo cooler up and away
from truck to remove the necessary frame bolts.

Step 2: Remove factory fog lights from bumper and install factory fog lights (if available) to front bumper replacement
using factory bolts and nuts.

Step 3: Mount front mounting plates to frame horn using factory bolts that were removed earlier as seen in above
picture.

Step 4: Mount FBR to the mounting plates installed in step 3 using the (8) %" X 1 %” “ bolts provided do not tighten until
factory tow hooks have been installed using the provided 12mm X 45mm.

Step 5: Check alignment of front end replacement to truck from side to side and tighten bolts. Check alignment of front
bumper replacement up and down to truck and tighten all bolts.




